

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturers. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

Supplier Details

Section 1 - Supplier General Details:

Supplier Name:	Norseland Limited		
Address:	Somerton Road, Ilchester. Somerset. BA22 8JL		
Tel:	01935 842 800		
E-Mail:	enquiries@norseland.co.uk		
Website:	www.norseland.co.uk		
UK Health Code:	GB SS206	Local Authority:	South Somerset District Council

Contact Details

	Name	Position	e-mail	Tel
Technical	Céline Lecoeur	Technical Manager	clecoeur@norseland.co.uk	01935 842825 / 07714 676 255
Operations	Peter Youe	Operations Director	pyoue@norseland.co.uk	01935 842889 / 07714 676 229
Commercial	Oliver Scott-Harden	Head of Sales	oscott-harden@norseland.co.uk	07889 536760
For Complaints			customercomplaints@norseland.co.uk	
Specifications	Courtney Stewart	Specification Technologist	specifications@norseland.co.uk	01935 842 810
Emergency	Céline Lecoeur	Technical Manager	clecoeur@norseland.co.uk	07714 676 255

Third Party Accreditation	GFSI equivalent certificate*	Yes - BRCGS. Food v9	Grade Achieved:	AA+
---------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------------	-----------------	-----

Section 2 - Manufacturing Details:

	YES	NO
Is the product manufactured on site?	Yes	

Product Code: 32235

Product Specification

Product:	Festive Cheese Selection 400g
Manufacturer:	Norseland Ltd
Country Of Origin:	United Kingdom
Product derived from:	British Cheese with ingredients from EU and rest of the world
Legal Name(s):	Applewood® Smoke Flavoured Cheddar Cheese, Ilchester® Cheddar Cheese with Peri Peri, Ilchester® Cheddar Cheese with Apple, Onion & Sage and Ilchester® Wensleydale with Cranberries

Declared Ingredients List:

Applewood® Smoke flavoured Cheddar cheese: Cheddar Cheese (Milk), Smoke Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Paprika.

Ilchester® Cheddar cheese with Poponcini Peppers and Peri Peri seasoning: Cheddar Cheese (Milk), Poponcini Hot Cherry Peppers (9%) (Red peppers, Water, White Wine Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Acid (Lactic Acid)), Peri Peri Seasoning (0.7%) (Onion Powder, Salt, Ground Chilli, Garlic Powder, Dried Lemon Juice Powder (Concentrated Lemon Juice, Maltodextrin), Natural Flavouring, Ground Black Pepper), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.

Ilchester® Cheddar cheese with Apple Juice Concentrate, Dried Onions and Sage : Cheddar Cheese (Milk), Apple Juice Concentrate (5%), Dried Onion (3%), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Sage.

Ilchester® Wensleydale cheese with sweetened dried Cranberries : Wensleydale Cheese (Milk), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (13%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Fructose, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate

Ingredients	Raw Material Supplier (<i>Manufacturer</i>)	Country of Origin of Raw Material
Applewood®	Norseland Ltd.	UK
Cheddar with Peri peri	Norseland Ltd.	UK
Cheddar Apple Sage & Onion	Norseland Ltd.	UK
Wensleydale & Cranberry	Norseland Ltd.	UK

Appearance:	See Individual Component Specifications for details
Colour:	See Individual Component Specifications for details
Texture:	See Individual Component Specifications for details
Aroma:	See Individual Component Specifications for details
Flavour:	See Individual Component Specifications for details

*For Nutritional, Chemical and Microbiological Information, please refer the Individual Component Specifications



**artwork design still in progress*

Allergen/Intolerance/Ingredient Questionnaire

Allergens:

Does the product, or any of its sub-components contain any of the following?	Contained in product Y/N	Detail source	Used on same line Y/N	Used in the factory Y/N	Able to guarantee absence from source? Y/N <small>Detail controls in place</small>
Nuts and nut products (Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan Nut, Pistachio Nut, Macadamia Nut, Queensland Nut)	N	n/a	N	N	
Peanuts and derivatives:	N	n/a	N	N	
Sesame Seeds and derivatives:	N	n/a	N	N	
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof			Y	Y	Yes - validated cleaning process
Crustaceans and derivatives:	N	n/a	N	N	
Egg and derivatives:	N	n/a	N	N	
Fish and derivatives:	N	n/a	N	N	
Lupin and derivatives:	N	n/a	N	N	
Milk and derivatives:	Y	Cows' milk	Y	Y	
Molluscs:	N	n/a	N	N	
Mustard and derivatives:	N	n/a	N	N	
Soybeans and products thereof:	N	n/a	Y	Y	Yes - validated cleaning process
Sulphur Dioxide and sulphites* (concentrations of more)		n/a	Y	Y	Yes - validated cleaning process
Celery and derivatives:		n/a	Y	Y	Yes - validated cleaning process

Is the product suitable for:	Y/N	Comment
Ovo-lacto Vegetarians	Y	
Vegans	N	Contains milk
Kosher*	N	Not certified
Halal*	N	Not certified
Organic*	N	Not certified

Does the product, or any of its sub-components	Y/N
Beef or beef derivatives	N
Pork or pork derivatives	N
Lamb or lamb derivatives	N
Poultry or poultry derivatives	N
Other: <i>Please indicate below</i>	

OUTER CASE LABEL



Barcode:	Individual Unit:	5014442029791	EAN
	Outer Case:	05014442029807	ITF

Packaging Specification									
Finished Product Code	Product net weight and Packing format	Pallet Size	Cases Per Pallet Ti x Hi	Shelf life pre opening (days)	Shelf life post opening (days)	Packaging Component	Material	Weight	Dimensions
32235	e400g (4x100g)	1200x1000	117 9 x 13 tbc	Fixed Best Before 05 Jan 2025	3 days	Window Cube Box	490mic WLFBB	24.6	63 x 120 x 80 mm
						Clear acetate tab	Clear acetate	0.1	(20mm x 38mm)
						Traceability label	Plain White Label	0.06	(20mm x 11mm)
						Outer case	Corrugated board	571	245 x 195 x 165mm

Product Code:	32235	Prepared by:	J Gale
Version no:	2	Date of issue:	10/04/2024
Amendment:	Dimensions added to packaging	Review date:	10/04/2027